



CHEMICAL COMPANY OF MALAYSIA BERHAD (5136-T)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2008

The Group's results for the financial quarter and nine months ended 30 September 2008 are summarised as below:

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR NINE MONTHS
ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2008

In thousands of RM

	QUARTER 3		NINE MONTHS ENDED 30-Sep	
	2008	2007	2008	2007
Revenue	642,223	360,855	1,634,647	1,003,510
Cost of Sales	543,626	305,826	1,376,778	850,198
Gross profit	98,597	55,029	257,869	153,312
Other income	1,834	4,116	2,441	7,767
Distribution expenses	(13,480)	(5,650)	(32,884)	(16,059)
Administration expenses	(20,770)	(18,968)	(57,040)	(53,817)
Other expenses	(9,246)	(5,149)	(36,685)	(14,935)
Profit from the operations	56,935	29,378	133,701	76,268
Share of profit after tax and minority interests of equity accounted associates	523	539	1,616	1,236
Interest income	349	2,118	2,548	6,104
Finance costs	(7,146)	(3,855)	(15,852)	(11,585)
Profit before taxation	50,661	28,180	122,013	72,023
Income tax expense	(19,266)	(8,812)	(39,898)	(21,027)
Profit for the period	31,395	19,368	82,115	50,996
Attributable to:				
Shareholders of the Company	24,925	13,476	66,253	35,722
Minority interests	6,470	5,892	15,862	15,274
Profit for the period	31,395	19,368	82,115	50,996
Basic earnings per share (sen)	6.19	3.14	16.45	9.03
Diluted earnings per share (sen)	5.52	3.06	14.69	8.17

The condensed consolidated income statement should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2007 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2008 - UNAUDITED

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	As at 30 September 2008	As at 31 December 2007
ASSETS		
Property, plant and equipment	397,259	300,193
Intangible assets	234,585	212,192
Investment properties	69,147	74,928
Prepaid lease payments	114,579	116,287
Investment in associates	6,846	5,230
Other investments	9,067	9,089
Deferred tax assets	3,278	3,266
Total non-current assets	834,761	721,185
Current Assets		
Receivables, deposits and prepayments	513,305	317,804
Inventories	522,099	237,740
Current tax assets	30,033	15,538
Assets classified as held for sale	8,131	0
Cash and cash equivalents	183,231	193,490
Total current assets	1,256,799	764,572
TOTAL ASSETS	2,091,560	1,485,757
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Share Capital	402,849	402,563
Reserves	38,330	33,517
Retained earnings	339,294	302,476
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the Company	780,473	738,556
Minority interests	116,447	99,856
Total equity	896,920	838,412
Non-current liabilities		
Borrowings	272,219	270,000
Deferred tax liabilities	39,743	39,605
Total non-current liabilities	311,962	309,605
Current liabilities		
Provisions	643	24
Payables and accruals	392,700	161,732
Current tax liabilities	22,170	3,194
Loans and borrowings	467,165	172,790
Total current liabilities	882,678	337,740
Total liabilities	1,194,640	647,345
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	2,091,560	1,485,757
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent(sen)	195	185

The condensed consolidated balance sheet should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2007 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.